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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistice Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consisten-
cy with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
nients have not been made. No attempts have 

Description des athodes 

L'enqodte mensuelle auprês des principaux od-
seaux tlêphoniques a été mene pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 a leur demande pour recueillir des 
donodes permettant de constituer un indicateur 
conomique actuel de Is performance de cette to-

portante industrie de l'économle canadienne. Lee 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne rpartftion g€ographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
qodte correspondent A ceux que le Rseau tHépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie A Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le niois de référence. Lee données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls lea totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dana Is présente publica-
tion. On publie lea données du mois en cours 
avec celles du méme mois l'année précédente, en 
plus de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualitê dee données 

Des que lea declarations parviennent A Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénélté en 
lea compar-ant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
Ceart inhabituel eat alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'll s'agit 14 de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apporter lea rectifications dfinftives. 11 n'y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour 61iminer lee 
oprations entre soci€tés. Hormis quelquea cas 
isols o1 l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, lee dclarations sont complates. 

Coparabilit 

La compataison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'anne 1980 f 1-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de Is même annee recueillies dane le 
cadre des enqutes mensuelles révle que lee re-
cettes mensuelfes potir Vanne- taient sous-
evaluees de 0.2%. On peutdonc - supposer que les 
resultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont reprêsen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits sa.illants (Lea chif free de 1980 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Lee recettes d'exploitation pour mai 1981 
se sont etablies A $549.2 millions ($462.4 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 18.8%. Lee dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $391.4 mil-
lions ($338.6 millions), une hausse de 15.6%. 

Lee recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des depenses d'exploitation, ont augniente 
de 27.5% pour s'€tablir A $157.8 millions ($123.8 
millions). Lee d€penses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentati'm cle 9.4%, pour 
passer a $218.7 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces conpagnl es de t1Ip110ne 
ont acheminé 121.7 millions (110.8 millions) corn-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel 
Is fin du mois totalisait 110,917 salaries 
(108,912), un gain de 1.8%. Le nombre total de 
telephones en service au cours du mois etait de 
16.4 millions (15.8 millions), ce qui represente 
une augmentation de 3.9%. Lea telephones reel-
dentiels et lee telephones commerciaux ont repre-
sente respectivement 69.0% (69.7%) et 31.0% 
(30.3%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

"Rémunérations" versées pendant le mois de mal 
comprennent des estimations pour Bell Canada, sea 
chiffres n'ayant Pu etre recueillis. 

Lee personnea désireuses de faire connaftre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser A J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OV1. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Co.parability 

A comparison of the 1980 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1980 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for May 1981 was $549.2 
million ($462.4 million) up 18.8%. Operating 
expenses were $391.4 million ($338.6 mil-
lion) an increase of 15.6%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $157.8 million ($123.8 
million) an increase of 27.5%. Construction 
expenditures were $218.7 million ($200.0 
million), up 9.4%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 121.7 million (110.8 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 110,917 (108,912) 
an increase of 1,8%. There were 16.4 mil-
lion ([5.8 million) telephones reported in 
service during the month, an increase of 
3.9%. Residential and business telephones 
accounted for 69.0% (69.7%) and 31.0% 
(30.3%) respectively. 

"Salary and Wage Payments" for the month 
of May includes estimates for Bell Canada, 
whose figures were not available. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Cominu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nication8 Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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S
InRIP. 1. Operating Revenue and Expense.. Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, Toll Me.sages and Seployeea 

100LIIAU I. Rsrattea at dlp.neea d'enploitation, r4aon8ratioo, d8panaea 85 construction, co.,nicstiens interurbaines at eflectifs 

May 

Mai 

1981 1980 

Year-to-date 

Chiffre cu.u18 

1981 1980 

thousands of dollars - .illiers de dollar. 

Operating revenue - Recette. d'exploitation: 
Local eervice(l) - Services Iocnl(!) 238,361 200,436 1,171,351 983,664 
Toll service - Service interurbaln 290,320 245.357 1,415,797 1,183,337 
Directory advertising - Insertions pblicitslrea 6,702 5,775 32,784 27,528 
Other operating revenue - Autree recluse d'exploi 

tattoo 17,204 13,552 84,065 69,022 
Lane uncoliertible revenue - Moms .ontant. irrtcou- 

yrablea 3,394 2,716 17,818 14,266 

OPAT1I 	TOI - TOTAL - BECWVT!S D'RXPLOITATIOII 549,193 462,386 2,686,178 2,248,285 

Operating expenses - D8penssa d'exploitstlon: 
Maintenance - Entrstiln 97,452 85,865 467,060 407,202 
Depreciation - Aaortis.e.ent 107,221 95.192 527.508 469,174 
Traffic - Trafic 24.539(2) 21,479(2) 114,198(2) 105,014(2) 
Marketing and coercial - Coerciallsation 44,332(3) 38,616(3) 208,559(3) 176,628(3) 
Other - Antres 117,810 97,428 576,194 461,748 

OPF,AT1I5I 1IXPS8S - TOTAL - 11P!S8S D!XPLOITATION 391,354 358,580 1,891,519 1,619,766 

Net operating revenue - R.csttes netcas d'enploitation 157,839 123.604 792,660 629,510 

Salary and wage pay.ents - Total - Rdo,,n8rationa 198.505 182,187 933,055 854.420 

Construction expenditures - Total - Ddpenses de cons- 
truction 218.716 199,973 945,720 970,345 

relephooe toll message. - Counlcatione interurbsinea 	•000 121.716 110,811 575,962 523,357 

vp1oyee.(4) - Total - Effectlle(4) 	 No. - nbre 110,917 108,912 

. 1_I Includes revenue from coin telephones. 
1 Y coepris Las tanlphonea. 

:1 Includes Well Canada 	operator Services exp.nae. 
1 Coaprend lea "d8pen.es  an titre des servicea d'a.aintsnc. t&ldphoniquee" do Bell Canada. 

( 1) Includes Bell Canada 	'Cueto.er Provi.ioning 	expenee. 
(3) Cosprend lee "dgp.nsse an tltre daa .ervicea au client" de Ball Canada, 
(4) At end of month. 
(4) En tin de .oia. 

figuresnot applicabla. 
n'eyant pas lieu de figurer. 

T*JL8 2. Talaphonea(i) by i'ype of Service 

TABLEAU 2. T618phonee(l) par genre do service 

Residence Business May - Not 

Type of service - Canra de service 
Risidantiels Coerclaux 1981 1980 

number - nombre 

Main telepho.,ns - Tdl4phonei prmnctpoun 
On Individual 	tines - Sur lignen individuellen 7,172,778 1,418.779 6,591,557 8,230.152 
On two-party line. - Sur lignea A deun abonnds 389.116 3,486 392.602 400,357 
On aolti-party lines - mr ltgnes I plusteors abonn8s 626,520 24,761 651,281 672,124 
On wide area telephone service lines (VATS) - Sin iignes A 

service interurbein planifi€ (VATS) ... 15,989 15.989 14,274 
Coin telephones - T818phnne. payaots ... 116,210 116,210 109,102 
Mobile telephones - T818phones anbilea ... 50,331 50,331 44.752 
Centres telephones - POatea centres ... 552,042 552,042 535,304 
PBS tslephonaa - Postes de P8X 49 1,665,419 1,665,468 1.583,261 
Encension telephone. - Po.tee aoppldosnt.irsa 3,113.079 1,225,338 4,338,417 4,162,747 

ry.i,gpI8NS - TOTAL - TtLEP80IIIS 11,301,542 5,072.355 16.373,897 15.752,073 

S ñ Nuaber of telephones at and of aonth. 
II Noebre d. t&l8phones en fin do aol.. 

• ., 	figures not applicable. 
• .. n'syaot pan 	lieu de 	figurer. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
E3FBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

I JJ IIIIII 	-4- 

1010695496 
List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Rell Canada 
Ouébec Thléphone 
Thlébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
Brftih C 	irn10 —elephone Company 

Liste des répondants i l'enquête mensuelle au-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Lte. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskat chewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Colunhia Telephone Company 
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